Savings Bank of Mendocino County Nancy Gutierrez 200 N. School Street Ukiah, CA 95482

Via email delivery: ngutierrez@savingsbank.com

Nancy,

As of Tuesday, 11/07/2023 our new Executive Director, Ramon Jimenez Gastelum should be added to our accounts as an additional signor. The Board of Directors of the Mendocino County Tourism Commission, Inc. dba Visit Mendocino County EIN #: 80-0427548 with corporate offices located at 105 W. Clay Street Ukiah, CA requests that our Executive Director, Ramon Jimenez Gastelum be added as a signor on our Checking (acct # 1690729) and Savings (acct # 21393454) accounts. No other changes to the signors should take place at this time.

If you have further questions or need further information, please feel free to contact me.

Travis Scott, CEO
Visit Mendocino County
707-964-9010
travis@visitmendocino.com